

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 16-3585

Type: Real Property Lease

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/30/2016

Title: An Ordinance authorizing a lease guaranty agreement with Riverbend Garage, LLC obligating the City

of San Antonio under the terms of the lease to guarantee the timely payment of rent to be paid by Tenant, United Service Organization, Inc., for 5,130 square feet of retail space at the privately owned Riverbend Garage Building, located at 210 N Presa Street, in City Council District 1, for a term ending September 30, 2020. [Lori Houston, Assistant City Manager, John Jacks, Interim Director, Center City

Development]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. USO Contracts Disclosure Form-RBG-USO (Executed), 2. USO Certificate of Interested Parties-

RBG, 3. USO Lease Guaranty-2016 (5-2-16), 4. Ordinance 2016-06-30-0513

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/30/2016	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass